Contractor's A	pplicatio	n for Paymo	ent					
Owner:	City of I	Mauston		Owne	r's Project No.:			
Engineer:	MSA			Engine	eer's Project No	o.: 00	0044092	
Contractor:	A-1 Exc	avating, LLC		 Contra	actor's Project I	No.:		
Project:	City of I	Mauston- Ea						
Contract:								
	•							
Application	No.:	1	Applicat	tion Date:	6/30/2025			
Application	Period:	From	5/15/2025	_ to _	6/6/2025			
4.01						A West	070 740 00	
•	_	tract Price				1800 S. S. S. S. S.	370,718.00	
	_	by Change C				<b>\$</b> 1434 545 5		
		•	Line 1 + Line 2)			Asset, ISAs, milajure	370,718.00	
4. Tot	al Work	completed a	and materials stored	to date		THE SHARE SHEET AND ADDRESS.	308,247.78	
•		ımn G Lump	Sum Total and Colu	mn G Unit P	rice Total)	\$		
5. Ret	ainage	1 (198)				\$		
a		_ X	308,247.78 Work C	ompleted Materials		\$	15,412.39	
b	·		\$					
			ne 5.a + Line 5.b)			\$	15,412.39	
	_		(Line 4 - Line 5.c)	1! 4! \			292,835.39	
	-		(Line 6 from prior a	oplication)		\$	202 025 20	
		e this applic	ation ing retainage (Line 3	Line 4 mlu	s Fo)	\$ \$	292,835.39 77,882.61	
J. Dai	ance to n	iilisii, iilciuu	ing retainage (Line 3	- Line 4, più	3 30)	\$\Psi_\$\text{span}\$\text{\$\}\$}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}	77,002.01	
Contractor's	Certifica	ntion						
The undersign	ned Contra	actor certifies	s, to the best of its kno	wledge, the fo	ollowing:			
Contractor:	Ast	EXCAU	aring 9					
Signature:		= $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$			Da <sup>-</sup>	te: <u> </u>	1/25	
							202 025 20	
PAYMENT O	)F:	\$	/line 9 or oth	ar attach ava	lanation of the othe		292,835.39	
Recommend	led by Er	gineer	(iiile a oi otii	Approved		er arriount)		
By:	hellyDe	where		Ву:	Sy Cillici			
	roject M	anager		Title:				
	1/2025			Date:				
				_				
Approved by	y Fundinį	g Agency						
Ву:				Ву:				
Title:				Title:				
Date:				Date: _				

## **Contractor's Application**

For (Contract): City of Mauston- East Side Utility Extension Project										Application Number: 01					
Application Period: 06/11/2025-05/15/2025											Application Date:	7/1/2025			
A B C D E F G										G	Н	I		J	
Item				,	Contract In	formation		Work Completed to Date			r				
Bid Item No.	Specials Item No.	Description	Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Value of Item (\$)	Quantities from <b>Previous</b> Pay Applications	Estimated Quantities Installed this Pay Period	Value of Work Installed this Pay Period	Total Estimated Quantity Installed	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in F)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (G + H)	% (I / B)	Balance to Finish (B - I)
General															
1		Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	11	LS	\$33,325.00	\$33,325.00		1.0	\$33,325.00	1.0	\$33,325.00	\$0.00	\$33,325.00	100.0%	\$0.00
2		Traffic Control	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		1.0	\$7,500.00	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00	100.0%	\$0.00
3		Unclassified Excavation/Site Grading to Restore	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		1.0	\$15,000.00	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00
<u>4</u> 5		Silt Fence, Undistributed	1,350	LF	\$1.00	\$1,350.00		962.0 2.0	\$962.00 \$100.00	962.0 2.0	\$962.00	\$0.00	\$962.00 \$100.00	71.3% 100.0%	\$388.00 \$0.00
6		Inlet Protection, Type A Stone Tracking Pad	225	EACH SY	\$50.00 \$1.00	\$100.00 \$225.00		0.0	\$100.00	2.0	\$100.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	0.0%	\$225.00
7		Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		1.0	\$2,000.00	1.0	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00
8		Imported Granular Backfill	100	TONS	\$13.00	\$1,300.00		0.0	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$1,300.00
9		Spade Remove and Reinstall Pine Tree	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		1.50	\$1,200.00	1.50	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	75.0%	\$400.00
10		Landscaping Mulch Restoration	20	SY	\$25.00	\$500.00		0.0	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$500.00
11		Sawcut Asphalt	530	LF	\$3.00	\$1,590.00		476.0	\$1,428.00	476.0	\$1,428.00	\$0.00	\$1,428.00	89.8%	\$162.00
12		Remove Existing Asphalt	425	SY	\$6.00	\$2,550.00		472.0	\$2,832.00	472.0	\$2,832.00	\$0.00	\$2,832.00	111.1%	-\$282.00
13		Dense Graded Base 1 1/4 Inch Owner Provided	460	SY	\$10.00	\$4,600.00		472.0	\$4,720.00	472.0	\$4,720.00	\$0.00	\$4,720.00	102.6%	-\$120.00
14		Dense Graded Base 1 1/4 Inch Contractor Provided	40	TONS	\$22.00	\$880.00		0.0	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$880.00
15		3.5-Inch Asphaltic Pavement (Roadway)	25	TONS	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	-		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$5,250.00
16 17		2.5-Inch Asphaltic Pavement (Driveway) Turf Restoration	2,500	TONS	\$130.00 \$7.00	\$7,150.00 \$17,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	0.0%	\$7,150.00 \$17,500.00
Sanitary Sewer		Tuti Resouration	2,300	31	\$7.00	\$17,500.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.078	\$17,500.00
18		Sanitary Manhole, 48-Inch Complete	3	EACH	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00		3.0	\$18,000.00	3.0	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	100.0%	\$0.00
19		Sanitary Sewer SDR 35 PVC 10-Inch	726	LF	\$71.00	\$51,546.00		733.0	\$52,043.00	733.0	\$52,043.00	\$0.00	\$52,043.00	101.0%	-\$497.00
20		Sanitary Forcemain HDPE 2-Inch	914	LF	\$47.00	\$42,958.00		977.0	\$45,919.00	977.0	\$45,919.00	\$0.00	\$45,919.00	106.9%	-\$2,961.00
21		Sanitary Forcemain HDPE 2-Inch x 2-Inch Tee	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00		2.0	\$200.00	2.0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	200.0%	-\$100.00
22		Sanitary Forcemain Curb Stop and Box, 2-inch	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		2.0	\$2,200.00	2.0	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	100.0%	\$0.00
23		Sanitary Forcemain Plug, 2-Inch	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00		2.0	\$200.00	2.0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	200.0%	-\$100.00
24 25		Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Manhole	1	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		2.0	\$4,000.00	2.0	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$4,000.00	200.0%	-\$2,000.00 \$0.00
Water Main		Connect to Building Sewer Service Line	11	EACH	\$200.00	\$200.00		1.0	\$200.00	1.0	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00	100.0%	\$0.00
26		Hydrant	1 3	EACH	\$6,800.00	\$20,400,00		0.5956	\$4,050.00	0.5956	\$4,050.00	\$0.00	\$4,050.00	19.9%	\$16,350.00
27	$\overline{}$	Remove & Salvage Existing Hydrant to City	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00		1.0	\$800.00	1.0	\$800.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	100.0%	\$0.00
28		Water Main C900 10-Inch	590	LF	\$75.00	\$44,250.00		575.0	\$43,125.00	575.0	\$43,125.00	\$0.00	\$43,125.00	97.5%	\$1,125.00
29		Water Main C900 8 - Inch	510	LF	\$66.00	\$33,660.00		484.0	\$31,944.00	484.0	\$31,944.00	\$0.00	\$31,944.00	94.9%	\$1,716.00
30		Water Main C900 6-Inch	33	LF	\$73.00	\$2,409.00		31.0	\$2,263.00	31.0	\$2,263.00	\$0.00	\$2,263.00	93.9%	\$146.00
31		Valve & Box 6-Inch	3	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$6,450.00		3.0	\$6,450.00	3.0	\$6,450.00	\$0.00	\$6,450.00	100.0%	\$0.00
32		Valve & Box 8-Inch	2	EACH	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00		2.0	\$5,900.00	2.0	\$5,900.00	\$0.00	\$5,900.00	100.0%	\$0.00
33		Valve & Box 10-Inch	3	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00		3.0	\$12,600.00	3.0	\$12,600.00	\$0.00	\$12,600.00	100.0%	\$0.00
34		Tee 10x10-Inch	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		1.0	\$1,600.00	1.0	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	100.0%	\$0.00
35 36		Tee 10x8-Inch	1	EACH		\$1,375.00 \$2,500.00		1.0 2.0	\$1,375.00	1.0 2.0	\$1,375.00	\$0.00	\$1,375.00	100.0% 100.0%	\$0.00 \$0.00
36		Tee 10x6-Inch Tee 8x8-Inch	2	EACH EACH	\$1,250.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,000.00		2.0	\$2,500.00 \$0.00	2.0	\$2,500.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00 \$0.00	0.0%	\$0.00
38		Tee 8x6-Inch	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		2.0	\$2,200.00	2.0	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00	200.0%	-\$1,100.00
39		Bend 8-Inch (Vertical)	4	EACH	\$700.00	\$2,800.00		2.0	\$0.00	2.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$2,800.00
40		Bend 10-Inch (Vertical)	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00		***************************************	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$4,000.00
41		Plug 10-Inch	2	EACH	\$400.00	\$800.00		1.0	\$400.00	1.0	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	50.0%	\$400.00
42		Plug 8-Inch	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00		1.0	\$350.00	1.0	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	100.0%	\$0.00
43		Plug 8-Inch (Temporary)	1	EACH	\$350.00	\$350.00		1.0	\$350.00	1.0	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$350.00	100.0%	\$0.00
44		Connect to Existing Water Main 10-Inch	1	EACH	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00		1.0	\$2,150.00	1.0	\$2,150.00	\$0.00	\$2,150.00	100.0%	\$0.00
45		Connect to Existing Water Main 8-Inch	2	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.0%	\$4,800.00
46		Connect to Building Water Service Line	1	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00_	\$0.00	0.0%	\$1,900.00
		Contract Totals				\$370,718.00			\$309,886.00		\$309,886.00	\$0.00	\$309,886.00	83.6%	\$60,832.00

## **Progress Estimate - Unit Price Work**

## **Contractor's Application**

For (Contract): (	City of Maust	ton- East Side Utility Extension Project											Application Number:	01		
Application Period: 06/11/2025-05/15/2025												Application Date:	7/1/2025			
A					В		С	D	E	F	G	н	I		J	
Item Contract In					Contract In	formation			Wo	ork Completed to D	ate					
Bid Item No.	Specials Item No.	Description	Item Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Value (\$)	of Item	Quantities from Previous Pay Applications	Estimated Quantities Installed this Pay Period	Value of Work Installed this Pay Period	Total Estimated Quantity Installed	Value of Work Installed to Date	Materials Presently Stored (not in F)	Total Completed and Stored to Date (G + H)	% (I / B)	Balance to Finish (B - I)
CHANGE OF	RDERS													·		
1						\$				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	
2						\$	-			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
3						\$				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
4		West-Control of the Control of the C				\$		<b>_</b>		\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
5		M				\$				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
						\$				\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
/				-		\$	-			\$0.00	:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
8						*	-			\$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	#DIV/0! #DIV/0!	\$0.00 \$0.00
10						÷ ·	<u>-</u>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	#DIV/0!	\$0.00
				اا		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4	L	φυ.00		1 20.00	1 20.00	\$0.00	#D14/0: ]	<b>. . . . . . . . . .</b>
	]	Change OrderTotals				\$0.0	0			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
		TOTALS				\$370,71	8.00			\$309,886.00		\$309,886.00	\$0.00	\$309,886.00	83.6%	\$60,832.00